874/2012
MODELNO.RECHARGEABLE
LED FLOODLIGHTSCATALOGUE RANGE: n FLOODLIGHTS
THE SWITCH HAS
THREE SETTINGS:
0 = OFF
I = 60% Light Output
II = 100% Light Output
The 60% setting will increase
how long the light remains
illuminated.
RECHARGEABLE LED FLOODLIGHTS
• Plastic body, steel stand
•  10W: 2 x 2,200 mah capacity battery
•  20W: 4 x 2,200 mah connected in parallel
= 4,400 mah capacity
•  4 hours illumination on 100% setting / 6 hours
illumination on 60% setting (with full charge)
•  Charge times from full discharge are as follows:
10W: 4 hours (mains charger) / 6 hours (car charger)
20W: 5 hours (mains charger) / 6 hours (car charger)
•  2 lighting levels available: full power  and 60%
energy saving option
• Insulated handle grip • Safety glass cover
• IP65: enables internal and external use
•  Floodlight tilts up and down on the stand and can be
rotated 360° horizontally
•  Comes complete with mains charger and car charger
• Eterna 2 year warranty
• 10W: M.O.M: 1 / O.P.Q: 20
• 20W: M.O.M: 1 / O.P.Q: 10
Mains and
car charger
included
26
0m
m
11
5m
m
115mm
125mm 133mm
10W
29
5m
m
16
0m
m
160mm
162mm 162mm
20W
10W
Shown
4 HOURS
ILLUMINATION
(ON 100% SETTING)
6 HOURS
ILLUMINATION
(ON 60% SETTING)
LED INDICATOR ON
MAINS CHARGER
CHARGING:
Indicator LED turns to orange
FULLY CHARGED:
Indicator LED turns to green
Code Colour Wattage Charging
Options
Colour
Temp.
Luminaire
Lumens
Avg. Rated
Life (Hrs)
IP
Rating
Energy
Rating
RCFLOOD10
Yellow
10W
240/12V 6000K
600 lm
30,000 hrs IP65
A+
RCFLOOD20 20W 1450 lm A
10W
Shown
20W
10W
LAMP SPECIFICATIONS: 10W 20W
Luminaire lumens (with glass
diffuser) 600 lm 1450 lm
Lumens from chip (no
diffuser) 800 lm 1600 lm
Useful lumens 570 lm 1350 lm
Rated Wattage 10W 20W
Rated luminous flux 570 lm 1350 lm
Nominal life time of the lamp 30,000 hrs 30,000 hrs
Colour temperature 6000K 6000K
Number of switching cycles
before premature lamp
failure
>15,000 >15,000
Warm-up time up to 60 % of
the full light output 0.2s Instant full light
Dimmable No No
LED dimensions 11mm2 24mm2
Nominal beam angle 120° 120°
Rated power 10W 20W
Rated lamp lifetime 30,000 hrs 30,000 hrs
Lumen maintenance factor at
end of nominal life 50% 50%
Starting time 0.2s <0.2s
Colour rendering ≥65 ≥65
Colour consistency Within a six step
Macadam ellipse
Within a six step
Macadam ellipse
Rated peak intensity 210cd 210cd
Rated beam angle 120° 120°
Charger Output Voltage 8.4V 1A 8.4V 1A
Not suitable for accent lighting